

Khem Chand vs. Kanta Devi & others

CMP(M) No.589 of 2025

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr. Ritesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply has been filed.

List on 10th July, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 22, 2025
(vt)