

Khem Chand vs. Kanta Devi & others

CMP(M) No. 589 of 2025

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ritesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 to 8.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged as legal aid counsel to represent respondent No.1.

List on 24.7.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th July, 2025
(kck)