

Khem Chand vs. Kanta Devi & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 589 of 2025
in RSA No. 401 OF 2018.

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ritesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1/applicant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 8.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, representing the applicant in CMP (M) No. 589 of 2025 submits that the rejoinder has been filed only yesterday. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 6th November, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th September, 2025.
(Jai)