

Khem Chand vs. Kanta Devi and others

CMP(M) No.589 of 2025 in RSA No.401 of 2018

26.11.2025 Present: None for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel, for respondent No.1/applicant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 8.

Learned Legal Aid Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that post removal of objection(s), the rejoinder has been filed in the Registry today itself.

If in order, the rejoinder be placed on record. Since the pleadings, in the case at hand, are complete, list for consideration after two weeks.

November 26, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**