

Khem Chand vs. Kanta Devi and others
CMP(M) No.589 of 2025 & CMP Nos.
10932, 30558 of 2025 in RSA No.401
of 2018

18.12.2025 Present: None for the appellant-non-applicant.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel,
for respondent No.1/applicant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 8.

CMP(M) No. 589 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

As prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter
vacation.

CMP No. 10932 of 2025

The applicants-respondents No.2 to 8 is exempted
from filing English translation of Annexures R-1, R-3 & R-4
appended alongwith the reply to the contempt petition, at this
stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and
when directed to do so. The applications stand disposed of.

CMP No. 30558 of 2025

The applicant-respondent No.1 is exempted from filing
English translation of vernacular document (Annexure A-1)
appended alongwith the rejoinder, at this stage, subject to filing
of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.
The application stand disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th December, 2025
Tarun