

Khem Chand vs. Kanta Devi & others

CMP(M) No.589 of 2025 in RSA No.401 of 2018

02.03.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel,
for respondent No.1.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 8.

CMP(M) No.589 of 2025

From the pleadings of the parties, following issue is
framed:

1. Whether the non-applicant/appellant has
violated the interim order dated 24.09.2018, which
was confirmed on 11.03.2019 intentionally and
willfully and he is liable to be punished under the
provisions of Contempt of Courts Act? OPA
2. Relief.

Learned counsel for the applicant to take appropriate
steps in the matter for leading evidence in support of her case.

Let the case be listed before Additional
Registrar(Judicial) for further orders.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 02, 2026
(vt)